
From: Kathleen Shipman
To: Rebecca Rothenberg
Subject: RE: City of Maricopa RFP 17-DS101422016
Date: Thursday, January 5, 2017 1:09:55 PM
Attachments: image002.png

Good afternoon,
Awesome, thanks so much Rebecca.  Have a great rest of your afternoon.
Kathleen.
 
 
Kathleen Shipman, BSBA, CPPB
Purchasing Manager
Financial Services

p: 520-316-6846
f: 520-568-9098
kathleen.shipman@maricopa-az.gov
 
39700 West Civic Center Plaza, Maricopa, Arizona 85138
City Hall Open Monday-Thursday, 7:00 a.m.-6:00 p.m., closed Friday
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From: Rebecca Rothenberg [mailto:beccarothenberg@gmail.com] 
Sent: Thursday, January 5, 2017 12:56 PM
To: Kathleen Shipman <Kathleen.Shipman@maricopa-az.gov>
Cc: Rebecca Rothenberg <rrothenberg@atriaplanning.com>
Subject: Re: City of Maricopa RFP 17-DS101422016
 
Hi Kathleen,
Yes, I received the notice yesterday-apologies for not responding sooner! I mistakenly interpreted it
as no response required. Yes, the proposal has Atria's best and final offer. 
Thank you!
Rebecca
 
Rebecca Rothenberg
Principal
Atria Planning LLC

Sent from my iPhone
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On Jan 5, 2017, at 10:29 AM, Kathleen Shipman <Kathleen.Shipman@maricopa-az.gov> wrote:

Good morning, please confirm receipt.
Thank you,
 
Kathleen Shipman, BSBA, CPPB
Purchasing Manager
Financial Services

p: 520-316-6846
f: 520-568-9098
kathleen.shipman@maricopa-az.gov
 
39700 West Civic Center Plaza, Maricopa, Arizona 85138
City Hall Open Monday-Thursday, 7:00 a.m.-6:00 p.m., closed Friday
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From: Kathleen Shipman 
Sent: Wednesday, January 4, 2017 4:58 PM
To: 'Rebecca Rothenberg' <rrothenberg@atriaplanning.com>
Subject: City of Maricopa RFP 17-DS101422016
Importance: High
 
Good afternoon Ms. Rothenberg,
Please review the attached request from the City of Maricopa.  The City is requesting a
best and final offer (BAFO) from Atria Planning, LLC to be submitted in writing to my
attention NLT Thursday, January 5, 2017 at 12 PM-noon (Arizona time).  If a response is
not received by that time, your pricing submitted on December 5, 2016 will be
accepted as a final offer for completion of this project as stated in RFP 17-
DS101422016.
Thank you for your considerations and have a great afternoon.
 
Kathleen Shipman, BSBA, CPPB
Purchasing Manager
Financial Services

p: 520-316-6846
f: 520-568-9098
kathleen.shipman@maricopa-az.gov
 
39700 West Civic Center Plaza, Maricopa, Arizona 85138
City Hall Open Monday-Thursday, 7:00 a.m.-6:00 p.m., closed Friday
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<BAFO ATRIA.final pdg.pdf>
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